
MATERIALS

#1-2 HOSE & BRAID: 

UL® LISTED EX26784 FIRE 
SAFE FLEX U CONNECTOR 

GROOVE STAINLESS STEEL

# 4

A

# 3

# 1 - 2

# 5

B

#3 BRAID BAND: 

#4 END FITTING: 

#5 ELBOWS: 

T-321 STAINLESS STEEL CORRUGATED HOSE WITH 1-LAYER OF T-304 STAINLESS STEEL BRAID 

T-304 STAINLESS STEEL

SCH 10 STAINLESS STEEL GROOVE 

SCH 10 STAINLESS STEEL 

#6 HANGER
WRK.MODEL

NUMBER PSIG
MOTION
 X, Y, Z

UL-SL200SGRV-SSF08 2" 300 8"
UL-SL250SGRV-SSF08 2 ½" 300 8"
UL-SL300SGRV-SSF08 3" DB 300 8"
UL-SL400SGRV-SSF08 4" 175 8"
UL-SL500SGRV-SSF08 5" DB 175 8"
UL-SL600SGRV-SSF08 6" DB 175 8"
UL-SL800SGRV-SSF08 8" 175 8"
UL-SL010SGRV-SSF08 10" 175 8"

SIZEQTY A B

THESE FITTINGS ARE SUITABLE FOR USE IN DRY PIPE SYSTEMS FOR TEMPERATURES -40°F
DB = DOUBLE BRAIDED

DRAWING NUMBER:

PROJECT:

DRAWN BY:
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86 ¾"

WT.
LBS.

17
28
38
64
103
158
318
537

UL-SL150SGRV-SSF08 1 ½" 300 8"29 ½" 32 ¼"
UL-SL125SGRV-SSF08 1 ¼" 300 8"28 ½" 30 ½"
UL-SL100SGRV-SSF08 1" 300 8"27 ½" 25" 6

9
12

# 6
# 7

# 7 DRAIN PORT (OPTIONAL):

"A" AND "B" DIMENSIONS ARE BASED UPON MOTION REQUIREMENTS
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